April 2012
Product information
ECN 413
EQN 425
Absolute Encoders –
Leroy Somer
2 Product Information ECN 413/EQN 425   4/2012
Serie ECN 413/EQN 425

ECN 413 EQN 425
Absolute position values* EnDat 2.2 SSI EnDat 2.2 SSI
Order designation EnDat 01 – EnDat 01 –
Positions per revolution 8 192 (13 bits)
Revolutions – 4 096
Code Dual Gray Dual Gray
Elec. permissible speed/
Deviations1)
512 lines:
 5 000 rpm/± 1 LSB
12 000 rpm/± 100 LSB
2 048 lines:
 1 500 rpm/± 1 LSB
12 000 rpm/± 50 LSB
† 12 000 rpm/± 12 LSB 512 lines:
 5 000 rpm/± 1 LSB
10 000 rpm/± 100 LSB
2 048 lines:
 1 500 rpm/± 1 LSB
10 000 rpm/± 50 LSB
† 12 000 rpm/± 12 LSB
Incremental signals » 1 VPP
2)
Line counts* 512 2 048 512 512 2 048 512
Cut-off frequency  –3 dB 512 lines: ‡ 130 kHz; 2 048 lines: ‡ 400 kHz
Power supply 3.6 to 14 V DC 10 to 30 V DC 3.6 to 14 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Power consumption3)
(maximum)
3.6 V: † 600 mW
14 V: † 700 mW
10 V: † 650 mW
30 V: † 1 000 mW
3.6 V: † 700 mW
14 V: † 800 mW
10 V: † 750 mW
30 V: † 1 100 mW
Current consumption
(typical; without load)
5 V: 85 mA 5 V: 90 mA
24 V: 24 mA
5 V: 105 mA 5 V: 120 mA
24 V: 28 mA
Electrical connection* Cable 0.35 m, 0.45 m or 1 m with coupling (male) with central nut
Shaft Hollow through shaft; D = 14 mm
Mech. perm. speed n †  6 000 rpm
Starting torque at 20 °C † 0.025 Nm
Moment of inertia of rotor 4.3 · 10–6 kgm2
Permissible axial motion
of measured shaft
± 1 mm
Vibration 55 to 2 000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
†   300 m/s2 (IEC 60 068-2-6)
† 1 000 m/s2 (IEC 60 068-2-27)
Max. operating
temperatur
4)
UP = 5 V: 100 °C
UP = 10 to 30 V: 85 °C
Min. operating
temperatur